
 

  

 

   

 

 

  



 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

About the Event  
SDG 7: Affordable and Clean Energy, SDG 12: Responsible Consumption and 
Production and SDG 13: Climate Action 

The ISR Cell organised the “Not-Zero Net-Zero Pledge” under the initiative of the 
Smart Campus Cloud Network (SCCN), supported by the TERRE Policy Centre 
on October 14, 2025.  

A total of 68 students from the Presidency School of Law participated in the 
“Not-Zero Net-Zero” Pledge Ceremony, reaffirming their commitment to 
creating a carbon-neutral campus through responsible energy use and 
sustainable practices. 

The session introduced students to the concept of carbon neutrality and the 
effects of electricity wastage on climate change, emphasising how small daily 
actions—such as turning off unused lights and conserving energy—can 
collectively reduce the university’s carbon footprint. 

Through the pledge, students vowed to adopt sustainable habits, conserve 
resources, promote climate awareness, and collaborate in making Presidency 
University a model of sustainability. 

Event Date  14.10.2025 

Organised By  ISR Cell  

Total Number of 
Participants  

68 

School 
Participated  

Presidency School of Law 

Coordinators  Ms. Vanitha R., ISR & Alumni Head 
Ms. Neha Panwar, ISR Manager 
 



 

  

 

   

 

Event Photographs 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

   

 

 

The Pledge 



 

  

 

   

 

 



 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

   

 

List of students 

A. Sahithi Lakshmi Arigela arigelasahithilakshmiasahithil@gmail.com 

Aabhya  kumariaabhya@gmail.com 

Aadya Sharma aadyasharma2502@gmail.com 

Aakash Sinha ytmaikbeta@gmail.com 

Aarohi Roy aarohirai384@gmail.com 

Aarthi Pasavula aarthipasavula@gmail.com 

Aarya Singh Singh aaryavs154@gmail.com 

Abdul Rahman aymanrahman7866@gmail.com 

Abdur Rehman Quraishi rehmanquraishi31@gmail.com 

Abhi Ram abhirambiyyala123@gmail.com 

Abhishek Biju bijuabhishekbiju@gmail.com 

Abhishek Penumacha abhishekpenumacha@gmail.com 

Abilash Afyyy abilash20072007@gmail.com 

Adinan P.K. adinan6999@gmail.com 

Adishashikant Kotale kadishashikant@gmail.com 

Adithi Lad adithilad2015@gmail.com 

ADITHYA KUMAR kumaradithya66354@gmail.com 

Adithya Shetty adithyabshetty01@gmail.com 

ADITHYA VS adithya01vs2007@gmail.com 

Aditya Dandoti dandotiaditya8115@gmail.com 

Aditya Nair jishnuaditya.77@gmail.com 

Aditya Sharma adityasharma747060@gmail.com 

Adnaan Safeel adnaansafeel@gmail.com 

Affifa Iffath affifa.iffath23@gmail.com 

Afrida Javed afridajaved2020@gmail.com 

Aftab Alam Ansari Aftab Alam Ansari aftabbhai8528@gmail.com 

Ahmed  furkhanahmedchaush2004@gmail.com 

Aishwarya M. maishwarya004@gmail.com 

Aishwarya N. a28120460@gmail.com 

Akhil Khan noorainnoorain1010f@gmail.com 

Akshat Jain axst292005@gmail.com 
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Akshay Ramesh akahayramesh28@gmail.com 

Akshaya P. akshayapraveesh4@gmail.com 

Alamdar Abbas alamdarabbas114@gmail.com 

Alim Bedadhaloori alimalim58770@gmail.com 

Alwin S. alwins315@gmail.com 

Amal Dev amaldevms1233@gmail.com 

Aman Ainaz amanainaz30@gmail.com 

Aman kumar Goswami ag9344462@gmail.com 

Amisha Raj missamisharaj@gmail.com 

Amita Khati amitakhati5335@gmail.com 

Amruth Charan amruthcharan85@gmail.com 

Amulya amulyaamulya4849@gmail.com 

Anamika Das das016243@gmail.com 

Ananya Roy royananya921@gmail.com 

Ananya S. ananyasree2006@gmail.com 

Aneena Mathew aneenamathew3945@gmail.com 

Anik Mukherjee mukherjeeanik37@gmail.com 

Aniket S.K. aniketsiddarthk@gmail.com 

Anjana S. anjana.aj777@gmail.com 

Anjhistha Dutta anjhisthadutta@gmail.com 

Ankita Ankita choudharyankita2444@gmail.com 

Ann Susan Mathew annsusan817@gmail.com 

Anna Hemanth Reddy annahemanth2505@gmail.com 

Ansh Rana villain00999@gmail.com 

Anshuman Raj rajanshuman2727@gmail.com 

Antarleena Kar antarleenakar0620@gmail.com 

Antony Milton antonymilton1507@gmail.com 

Anu Choudhary choudharyanu302@gmail.com 

Anurag Paul paulanuragsidhu@gmail.com 

Anushka Sairam manipatrunianushkasairam@gmail.com 

Anwesa Konwar anwesakonwar1@gmail.com 

Arfath Khan mmarfath213@gmail.com 
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Arif Md arifakmal46gt@gmail.com 

Arina Fernandes arinafernandes346@gmail.com 

Aritra Debnath debnatharitra78@gmail.com 

Arjun N.M. arjunnm42@gmail.com 

Arjun Senani arjunsenani02@gmail.com 
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